
Hawai'i (3-13-1, 0-7-0 BWC) -vs- Long Beach State (10-5-3, 5-2-0 BWC)
10/25/2015 at Long Beach, Calif. (George Allen Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 73:33 (YELLOW), #20 Strom-Okimoto, Raisa (UH)   78:34 (YELLOW), #10 Margerum, Val (LBSU)   

Date: 10/25/2015
Attendance: 953
Stadium: George Allen Field
Officials: Referee, Magic Berenji   Asst. Referee, Melissa
Gonzalez   Stacey Lastra   Alt. Official, Jared Taylor   Timekeeper,
Cameron Fujimoto   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Hawai'i 1 1 2
Long Beach State 2 1 3

Hawai'i 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

MF 2 Kenui, Storm 1 1 0 0 90
D 5 Lau, Sarah 2 2 2 0 90
MF 6 Reyno, TJ 0 0 0 0 90
D 7 Crawford, Dani 0 0 0 0 90
F 8 Furtado, Sonest 0 0 0 0 58
MF 9 Parker-Lee, Keala 1 1 0 0 53
F 12 Fujimoto, Tiana 4 3 0 0 78
D 15 Reed, Madison 0 0 0 0 90
D 18 Daniel, Ryan 0 0 0 1 50
GK 21 Berger, Monk 0 0 0 0 90
D 27 Wassner, Elise 0 0 0 0 53

Substitutes
3 Lopez, Nici 1 0 0 0 29
20 Strom-Okimoto, Raisa 0 0 0 0 20
22 Olotoa, Justine 1 1 0 0 33
23 Takai, Lauren 0 0 0 0 54
28 Gleason, Kellsie 2 2 0 0 22

Totals 12 10 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
21 Berger, Monk 90:00 3 3

Totals 3 3

Long Beach State 3

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

GK 00 McDonald, Imani 0 0 0 0 90
F 3 Robles, Vania 0 0 0 0 27
D 4 Akaogi, Mimi 0 0 0 0 32
MF 6 Dominguez, Celeste 1 0 0 0 90
MF 7 Vincent, Jessica 1 1 0 0 15
D 10 Margerum, Val 0 0 0 0 83
F 14 Gonzales, Ashley 6 4 2 0 74
MF 15 Rangel, Mimi 0 0 0 0 48
D 16 Fox, Melanie 1 0 0 0 90
D 17 Maher, Sarah 0 0 0 0 46
MF 21 Alvarez, Alyssa 1 0 0 0 73

Substitutes
5 Rodriguez, Rocio 0 0 0 0 20
11 Lombardo, Kayla 0 0 0 0 74
13 Sanders, Hannah 1 1 1 0 63
19 Kamara, Fatmata 2 0 0 1 47
20 Bolden, Tori 2 0 0 1 51
23 Sanders, Jordan 0 0 0 0 66

Totals 15 6 3 2 989

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
00 McDonald, Imani 90:00 2 7

Totals 2 7

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Hawai'i 4 8 12
Long Beach State 11 4 15

Saves By Period
Hawai'i 2 1 3
Long Beach State 2 6 8

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Hawai'i 1 1 2
Long Beach State 6 3 9

Fouls By Period
Hawai'i 5 7 12
Long Beach State 2 2 4

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
4:32 UH Lau, Sarah Daniel, Ryan Off corner to near post
28:51 LBSU Gonzales, Ashley Kamara, Fatmata Shot from middle of box, through GK legs
32:39 LBSU Sanders, Hannah Bolden, Tori Cross from 20, one touch to near post
78:40 UH Lau, Sarah Shot to near post after GK deflection
89:22 LBSU Gonzales, Ashley Shot past GK after scrum in middle of bo



Play By Play
 
 
Time Team Play
00:00 UH Berger, Monk at goalie for Hawai'i.
00:00 LBSU McDonald, Imani at goalie for Long Beach State.
02:30 LBSU Shot by LBSU Vincent, Jessica, SAVE Berger, Monk.
03:38 LBSU Shot by LBSU Gonzales, Ashley, SAVE Berger, Monk.
04:29 UH Corner kick by UH Daniel, Ryan [04:29].
04:32 UH GOAL by UH Lau, Sarah (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Daniel, Ryan, goal number 1 for season.

Hawai'i 1, Long Beach State 0
-- UH *Off corner to near post
09:17 UH Shot by UH Parker-Lee, Keala, SAVE McDonald, Imani.
11:24 LBSU Shot by LBSU Gonzales, Ashley WIDE.
-- UH Foul on Hawai'i.
14:40 LBSU LBSU substitution: Lombardo, Kayla for Akaogi, Mimi.
15:26 LBSU LBSU substitution: Sanders, Jordan for Vincent, Jessica.
21:40 UH Shot by UH Fujimoto, Tiana HIT POST.
-- LBSU Foul on Long Beach State.
22:22 UH Shot by UH Kenui, Storm, SAVE McDonald, Imani.
23:03 LBSU LBSU substitution: Kamara, Fatmata for Maher, Sarah.
23:03 LBSU LBSU substitution: Bolden, Tori for Robles, Vania.
23:37 LBSU Corner kick by LBSU Rangel, Mimi [23:37].
23:44 LBSU Header Shot by LBSU Kamara, Fatmata HIGH.
-- LBSU Foul on Long Beach State.
25:19 LBSU Shot by LBSU Bolden, Tori WIDE.
25:24 UH UH substitution: Olotoa, Justine for Furtado, Sonest.
-- UH Foul on Hawai'i.
26:33 LBSU LBSU substitution: Sanders, Hannah for Rangel, Mimi.
27:02 LBSU Corner kick by LBSU Sanders, Jordan [27:02].
27:59 UH UH substitution: Takai, Lauren for Parker-Lee, Keala.
28:51 LBSU GOAL by LBSU Gonzales, Ashley, Assist by Kamara, Fatmata, goal number 7 for season.

Hawai'i 1, Long Beach State 1
-- LBSU *Shot from middle of box, through GK legs
-- UH Foul on Hawai'i.
30:55 LBSU Shot by LBSU Kamara, Fatmata BLOCKED.
31:25 LBSU Corner kick by LBSU Sanders, Jordan [31:25].
32:39 LBSU GOAL by LBSU Sanders, Hannah, Assist by Bolden, Tori, goal number 1 for season.

Hawai'i 1, Long Beach State 2
-- LBSU *Cross from 20, one touch to near post
34:12 LBSU Corner kick by LBSU Sanders, Jordan [34:12].
34:18 LBSU Header Shot by LBSU Fox, Melanie BLOCKED.
34:38 LBSU Corner kick by LBSU Sanders, Jordan [34:38].
34:46 LBSU Header Shot by LBSU Bolden, Tori WIDE.
36:56 LBSU Shot by LBSU Dominguez, Celeste BLOCKED.
37:25 LBSU Corner kick by LBSU Kamara, Fatmata [37:25].
38:37 UH UH substitution: Gleason, Kellsie for Fujimoto, Tiana.
38:37 UH UH substitution: Lopez, Nici for Daniel, Ryan.
-- UH Foul on Hawai'i.
-- UH Foul on Hawai'i.
45:00 0 End of period [45:00].
45:00 0 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00 UH
For UH: #21 Berger, Monk, #2  Kenui, Storm, #5  Lau, Sarah, #6  Reyno, TJ, #7  Crawford, Dani, #8  Furtado,
Sonest, #9  Parker-Lee, Keala, #12 Fujimoto, Tiana, #15 Reed, Madison, #18 Daniel, Ryan, #27 Wassner, Elise.

45:00 LBSU

For LBSU: #00 McDonald, Imani, #16 Fox, Melanie, #23 Sanders, Jordan, #11 Lombardo, Kayla, #6  Dominguez,
Celeste, #21 Alvarez, Alyssa, #10 Margerum, Val, #19 Kamara, Fatmata, #13 Sanders, Hannah, #14 Gonzales,
Ashley, #20 Bolden, Tori.

48:31 LBSU Corner kick by LBSU Sanders, Jordan [48:31].
49:16 LBSU Shot by LBSU Gonzales, Ashley, SAVE Berger, Monk.
50:41 LBSU Corner kick by LBSU Sanders, Jordan [50:41].
52:15 LBSU Shot by LBSU Gonzales, Ashley WIDE.
-- LBSU Foul on Long Beach State.
53:21 UH UH substitution: Takai, Lauren for Wassner, Elise.



54:14 LBSU LBSU substitution: Rodriguez, Rocio for Gonzales, Ashley.
55:54 UH UH substitution: Lopez, Nici for Daniel, Ryan.
55:54 LBSU LBSU substitution: Maher, Sarah for Margerum, Val.
57:06 UH Shot by UH Fujimoto, Tiana, SAVE McDonald, Imani.
58:31 LBSU LBSU substitution: Rangel, Mimi for Sanders, Jordan.
-- LBSU Foul on Long Beach State.
61:34 LBSU LBSU substitution: Akaogi, Mimi for Alvarez, Alyssa.
61:34 UH UH substitution: Olotoa, Justine for Furtado, Sonest.
62:36 UH Shot by UH Fujimoto, Tiana, SAVE TEAM.
63:12 LBSU LBSU substitution: Margerum, Val for Maher, Sarah.
63:12 LBSU LBSU substitution: Gonzales, Ashley for Kamara, Fatmata.
-- UH Foul on Hawai'i.
64:49 UH Shot by UH Lopez, Nici WIDE.
66:05 UH Offside against Hawai'i.
66:56 LBSU LBSU substitution: Sanders, Jordan for Bolden, Tori.
69:23 LBSU Corner kick by LBSU Rangel, Mimi [69:23].
69:36 UH UH substitution: Strom-Okimoto, Raisa for Parker-Lee, Keala.
69:36 UH UH substitution: Gleason, Kellsie for Fujimoto, Tiana.
-- UH Foul on Hawai'i.
70:56 UH Shot by UH Olotoa, Justine, SAVE McDonald, Imani.
-- UH Foul on Hawai'i.
73:33 UH Yellow card on UH Strom-Okimoto, Raisa.
74:17 LBSU LBSU substitution: Maher, Sarah for Rodriguez, Rocio.
74:17 LBSU LBSU substitution: Alvarez, Alyssa for Akaogi, Mimi.
74:17 UH UH substitution: Furtado, Sonest for Lopez, Nici.
75:02 UH UH substitution: Fujimoto, Tiana for Olotoa, Justine.
-- UH Foul on Hawai'i.
77:57 LBSU Shot by LBSU Alvarez, Alyssa WIDE.
78:34 LBSU Yellow card on LBSU Margerum, Val.
78:40 UH GOAL by UH Lau, Sarah, goal number 2 for season.

Hawai'i 2, Long Beach State 2
-- UH *Shot to near post after GK deflection
78:40 LBSU LBSU substitution: Kamara, Fatmata for Gonzales, Ashley.
78:40 LBSU LBSU substitution: Bolden, Tori for Rangel, Mimi.
-- UH Foul on Hawai'i.
81:34 UH Shot by UH Gleason, Kellsie, SAVE McDonald, Imani.
81:39 UH Shot by UH Gleason, Kellsie, SAVE McDonald, Imani.
-- UH Foul on Hawai'i.
-- UH Foul on Hawai'i.
85:34 UH UH substitution: Lopez, Nici for Gleason, Kellsie.
85:34 LBSU LBSU substitution: Gonzales, Ashley for Bolden, Tori.
85:34 LBSU LBSU substitution: Akaogi, Mimi for Alvarez, Alyssa.
85:34 LBSU LBSU substitution: Robles, Vania for Kamara, Fatmata.
86:30 UH Shot by UH Fujimoto, Tiana, SAVE McDonald, Imani.
86:54 UH Corner kick by UH Strom-Okimoto, Raisa [86:54].
88:52 LBSU LBSU substitution: Rangel, Mimi for Lombardo, Kayla.
89:22 LBSU GOAL by LBSU Gonzales, Ashley, goal number 8 for season.

Hawai'i 2, Long Beach State 3
-- LBSU *Shot past GK after scrum in middle of box
89:22 LBSU LBSU substitution: Bolden, Tori for Gonzales, Ashley.
90:00 0 End of period [90:00].


